
Biathlon Alpencup #4

Sprint - 18.03.2022

Pokljuka, SLO

Race data overview

Youth female II, Youth female I, Women, Juniors female, Youth male II, Youth
male I, Men, Juniors male

Weather conditions Start: 10:00 End: 11:45

Weather sunny sunny
Temperature (air) -1.0°C +1.0°C
Temperature (snow) -3.0°C -2.0°C
Snow conditions compact compact

Competition jury

Chief Judge Janez Ožbolt SLO
Chief of Competition Luka Klancar SLO
Course Chief Branko Gomilar SLO
Coordinator Gilda Jäger-Iseppi SUI
Member of the jury Bernhard Kröll GER
Member of the jury Michael Eberhöfer ITA

Course data

Course Categories
10km (3 x 3,3 km) Men, Juniors male
7,5km (3 x 2,5 km) Women, Juniors female, Youth male II, Youth male I
6km (3 x 2 km) Youth female II, Youth female I

Competitor information

Cat. Men Juniors male Women Juniors female Youth male II Youth male I Youth female II Youth female I Total

Reported 5 18 2 9 23 30 20 32 139
DNS 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
DNF 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3
DSQ 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
Rated 4 18 1 9 22 28 19 32 133

Jury decisions

#117 FIGUEROA Raul DSQ - IBU 11.3.4H
#139 Hiti Lara +02:00min IBU 11.3.3a
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Biathlon Alpencup #4

Sprint - 18.03.2022

Pokljuka, SLO

Youth female II OFFICIAL RESULT 6km (3 x 2 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
1 10 REPINC Lena 2003 SLO SD BOHINJ 1 2 3 19:28.8

2 20 ZORC Kaja 2003 SLO SD BOHINJ 2 2 4 20:33.6 +01:04.8

3 14 LARDSCHNEIDER Miriam 2004 ITA SC GRÖDEN 1 0 1 20:34.5 +01:05.7

4 19 VINDISAR Klara 2003 SLO ŠD GORJE 1 2 3 20:37.6 +01:08.8

5 6 SCHOELZHORN Birgit 2003 ITA C.S.CARABINIERI 1 1 2 20:50.2 +01:21.4

6 1 RIEGER Magdalena 2003 GER SC MITTENWALD / ZOLL 1 1 2 21:04.1 +01:35.3

7 12 OBOJES Nora 2004 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 3 1 4 21:20.2 +01:51.4

8 5 THOMAS Luise 2003 GER OBV Ringenhain 2 0 2 21:38.7 +02:09.9

9 17 BERWERT Lara 2003 SUI SCHWENDI LANGIS 1 0 1 22:16.4 +02:47.6

10 9 LANGE Nina 2004 GER SG Stahl Schmiedeberg / EdS-A 2 3 5 22:43.0 +03:14.2

11 2 KELBEL Ida 2004 SLO TSK TRIGLAV KRANJ 0 1 1 22:46.2 +03:17.4

12 15 ZADRAVEC Teja 2003 SLO TSK TRIGLAV KRANJ 2 2 4 22:53.5 +03:24.7

13 8 MURK Selina 2003 SUI SSC RÄTIA CHUR 0 3 3 22:57.2 +03:28.4

14 18 PLANKER Sophia Alice 2003 ITA SC GRÖDEN 2 2 4 23:10.4 +03:41.6

15 13 BENEDETTI Christina 2004 GER Sc Mittenwald 1 3 4 23:33.3 +04:04.5

16 11 SLODEJ Katjusa 2003 SLO SK BRDO 3 1 4 23:56.0 +04:27.2

17 16 HODNIK Klara 2004 SLO SK BRDO 0 1 1 25:37.7 +06:08.9

18 3 BIDEBOST Elina 2004 SUI SC  OBERGOMS 1 2 3 25:55.4 +06:26.6

19 7 MEZEK Nika 2003 SLO ŠD GORJE 1 4 5 27:16.7 +07:47.9

DNF 4 REPE Zala 2004 SLO ŠD GORJE 2 2 4

Youth female I OFFICIAL RESULT 6km (3 x 2 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
1 24 LAAGER Alessia 2005 SUI Piz Ot Samedan 0 0 0 19:39.3

2 21 LEHNUNG Johanna 2005 GER SV Grün-Weiß Pirna / EdS-A 0 0 0 20:11.1 +31.8

3 38 BAUMANN Lena 2006 SUI SC EINSIEDELN 0 1 1 20:36.5 +57.2

4 32 SIEGISMUND Alma 2005 GER SSV Altenberg / EdS-A 2 1 3 20:54.5 +01:15.2

5 51 SCHREMPF Anna-Maria 2005 AUT WSV RAMSAU/DACHSTEIN 0 1 1 21:07.3 +01:28.0

6 29 STOLLBERGER Rosaly 2006 AUT SU WINDISCHGARSTEN - BIATHLON 0 0 0 21:34.4 +01:55.1

7 37 MEžNAR Viktorija 2005 SLO SK IHAN 1 0 1 21:38.3 +01:59.0

8 30 FUNDA Nikita 2006 SLO SK LOŠKA DOLINA 0 1 1 21:55.7 +02:16.4

9 39 POGACNIK Nina 2005 SLO TSK TRIGLAV KRANJ 1 1 2 22:06.9 +02:27.6

10 23 WOLF Anna-Lena 2006 AUT Ski-Club Seefeld 3 1 4 22:23.9 +02:44.6

11 50 SEVER Ela 2006 SLO SK BRDO 1 2 3 22:27.8 +02:48.5

12 26 HUTTER Eva 2006 ITA ASV MARTELL 1 1 2 22:28.8 +02:49.5

13 45 AMON Valentina 2005 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 0 1 1 22:51.1 +03:11.8

14 35 REITER Elly Marie 2005 AUT Wsv Ramsau 1 0 1 22:51.7 +03:12.4

15 42 BENDERER Marina 2005 SUI Lischana Scuol 1 0 1 22:53.6 +03:14.3

16 41 MILLINGER Anna 2005 AUT SKIKLUB ST.MARTIN 1 2 3 22:55.5 +03:16.2

17 43 RUCIGAJ Maša 2005 SLO SK IHAN 1 1 2 23:00.8 +03:21.5

18 36 HLAVKA Johanna 2005 AUT Sc Leutasch 1 3 4 23:11.6 +03:32.3

19 28 TRIPONEZ Maëline 2006 SUI SC DAVOS 1 1 2 23:40.4 +04:01.1

20 25 HÄMMERLE Kajsa 2005 AUT Ski-Club Seefeld 1 0 1 23:40.6 +04:01.3
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Biathlon Alpencup #4

Sprint - 18.03.2022

Pokljuka, SLO

Youth female I OFFICIAL RESULT 6km (3 x 2 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
21 48 KIRMSE Hermine 2006 GER SG Blau-Weiss Zwenkau / EdS-A 0 0 0 23:42.8 +04:03.5

22 27 HACE Kiara 2005 SLO SK LOŠKA DOLINA 3 4 7 24:06.5 +04:27.2

23 34 SCHNEIDER Selina 2005 AUT TURN- U. SU RAIKA OBERTILLIACH 0 4 4 24:21.8 +04:42.5

24 46 KAUFMANN Emma 2005 SUI SC AM BACHTEL 1 2 3 24:30.8 +04:51.5

25 47 CASERMAN Manca 2006 SLO SK CERKNICA 4 1 5 24:56.6 +05:17.3

26 33 GIGERL Elisa Maria 2005 AUT WSV MURAU 3 2 5 25:10.9 +05:31.6

27 44 MARTI Lara 2005 SUI SC GSTAAD 2 3 5 25:51.9 +06:12.6

28 40 WOLFSGRUBER Sophie 2005 ITA ASV PFITSCHEREISBÄR 2 2 4 26:14.1 +06:34.8

29 31 FLORJANC SIRšE Tinkara 2005 SLO SK IHAN 2 2 4 27:51.2 +08:11.9

30 49 VOZELJ Erin 2005 SLO TSK TRIGLAV KRANJ 2 1 3 27:51.3 +08:12.0

31 22 JAKOPIN Gena 2005 SLO SK LOŠKA DOLINA 2 4 6 28:12.9 +08:33.6

32 139 HITI Lara 2006 SLO 2 4 6 +02:00 31:49.9 +12:10.6

Women OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (3 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
1 52 HANSES Lena 1999 GER Dav Ulm 0 0 0 23:54.0

DNF 53 ZÜRKER Sandra 1999 GER SC EIBSEE-GRAINAU 0

Juniors female OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (3 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
1 56 WAGNER Lara 2002 AUT KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 0 1 1 23:33.3

2 61 MEZZACASA Anael 2002 ITA A.S. CAURIOL 0 0 0 24:51.9 +01:18.6

3 59 PITZER Leonie 2002 AUT WSV RAMSAU/DACHSTEIN 0 1 1 24:56.3 +01:23.0

4 55 NAGER Alessia 2002 SUI Gotthar-Andermatt 0 0 0 25:18.1 +01:44.8

5 58 KOENIG Seraina 2001 SUI SSC Riehen 1 2 3 25:38.4 +02:05.1

6 60 BRUNELLO Gaia 2002 ITA C.S.CARABINIERI 1 1 2 26:13.1 +02:39.8

7 57 GAGLIA Daniela 2002 ITA ALTA VALTELLINA 3 0 3 27:18.9 +03:45.6

8 62 MELLITZER Victoria 2002 AUT KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 2 1 3 27:52.1 +04:18.8

9 54 SCHLICKUM Hannah 2002 GER SC HOCHVOGEL MÜNCHEN / LPB 2 1 3 28:18.9 +04:45.6

Youth male II OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (3 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
1 78 IN ALBON Noe 2003 SUI Ibach 1 1 2 21:23.1

2 84 RATSCHILLER Felix 2003 ITA C.S.CARABINIERI 1 1 2 21:35.3 +12.2

3 75 HICKMANN Iven 2003 GER SV Hermsdorf / EdS-A 0 1 1 21:45.8 +22.7

4 68 ENDLER Dorian 2003 GER SG Dynamo Zinnwald / EdS-A 2 1 3 21:46.8 +23.7

5 64 REPNIK Tadej 2004 SLO SK IHAN 1 0 1 21:53.9 +30.8

6 77 BRADESKO Matic 2003 SLO SK BRDO 0 2 2 22:01.6 +38.5

7 76 MARS François 2003 SUI NORDIC ENGELBERG 2 1 3 22:43.4 +01:20.3

8 63 LANGEGGER David 2003 AUT SCHIKLUB MARIA ALM 0 2 2 23:24.7 +02:01.6

9 81 RICCADONNA Giovanni 2003 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 3 1 4 23:38.1 +02:15.0

10 72 HOFER Gabriel 2004 AUT HEERESSPORTVEREIN HOCHFILZEN 1 1 2 23:39.3 +02:16.2

11 73 OŽBOLT Gašper 2004 SLO SK LOŠKA DOLINA 2 1 3 23:44.1 +02:21.0
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Biathlon Alpencup #4

Sprint - 18.03.2022

Pokljuka, SLO

Youth male II OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (3 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
12 82 ZABRET Tim 2004 SLO SK IHAN 0 1 1 23:49.0 +02:25.9

13 71 WYSS Jonin 2004 SUI LLC BUAL LANTSCH 0 1 1 23:54.7 +02:31.6

14 69 MAIER Loris 2004 SUI SCHWENDI LANGIS 1 4 5 24:10.7 +02:47.6

15 70 MILAVEC Luka 2003 SLO SK LOŠKA DOLINA 0 2 2 24:12.9 +02:49.8

16 80 NEGRINI Davide 2004 ITA LIVIGNO 2 2 4 24:21.7 +02:58.6

17 74 TEDALDI Gianmaria 2004 SUI SC AM BACHTEL 2 1 3 24:32.2 +03:09.1

18 83 KELLER Aaron 2003 SUI SC EINSIEDELN 1 1 2 24:47.2 +03:24.1

19 66 KRACMAN Jaka 2004 SLO SK BRDO 3 3 6 25:03.1 +03:40.0

20 67 TEZAK Oskar 2003 SLO SK BRDO 1 4 5 25:26.4 +04:03.3

21 85 ZABUKOVEC David 2004 SLO SK LOŠKA DOLINA 2 1 3 26:08.3 +04:45.2

22 79 LIENBACHER Nathan 2004 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 2 3 5 27:10.8 +05:47.7

DNS 65 TIEFLING Marvin 2003 AUT SPORTUNION ROSENBACH 0

Youth male I OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (3 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
1 88 BACHER Hannes 2006 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 1 3 4 22:40.7

2 91 BURCH Remo 2005 SUI SCHWENDI LANGIS 1 3 4 22:51.5 +10.8

3 102 SIMIC GROšELJ Ruj 2005 SLO SK BRDO 0 2 2 23:03.2 +22.5

4 103 PROSSER Mathias 2005 AUT KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 1 4 5 23:20.7 +40.0

5 98 DERR Jannek 2005 GER SSV Altenberg / EdS-A 2 0 2 23:29.6 +48.9

6 87 FERDICK Adam 2005 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 2 1 3 23:56.8 +01:16.1

7 99 BETTEGA Samuele 2005 ITA U.S. PRIMIERO 2 1 3 24:03.3 +01:22.6

8 90 LANER Raphael 2005 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 2 0 2 24:11.2 +01:30.5

9 92 COLA Davide 2005 ITA ALTA VALTELLINA 3 2 5 24:13.9 +01:33.2

10 109 FISCHER Etienne 2005 GER 0 1 1 24:17.2 +01:36.5

11 112 ROZMAN Nino 2006 SLO SD BOHINJ 1 1 2 24:27.9 +01:47.2

12 111 RICHTER Luc 2005 GER 2 3 5 24:31.0 +01:50.3

13 94 BERGER Jens 2005 SUI SCHWENDI LANGIS 1 3 4 24:32.7 +01:52.0

14 114 MARCHL Thomas 2005 AUT SKIKLUB KUCHL 2 2 4 24:36.6 +01:55.9

15 113 JENNEWEIN Paul 2005 AUT Nordic Team Absam 1 1 2 24:41.3 +02:00.6

16 100 LEITGEB Maximilian 2005 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 2 4 6 24:59.6 +02:18.9

17 106 RITTER Paul 2005 AUT KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 1 2 3 25:27.8 +02:47.1

18 105 CANCLINI Giuseppe Iginio 2006 ITA ALTA VALTELLINA 2 2 4 25:36.6 +02:55.9

19 97 OMEJC Aljaž 2005 SLO ŠD GORJE 3 3 6 25:43.6 +03:02.9

20 96 RIEDER David 2006 AUT Sc Leogang 0 2 2 25:53.2 +03:12.5

21 93 ZORC Tjaž 2006 SLO SD BOHINJ 1 1 2 26:20.1 +03:39.4

22 95 ŽIBERT Matic 2006 SLO Tsk Logatec 1 1 2 26:26.4 +03:45.7

23 115 JENSKO Martin 2006 SLO 0 2 2 26:35.2 +03:54.5

24 89 PEKOVEC Gašper 2006 SLO SD BOHINJ 3 3 6 26:38.1 +03:57.4

25 104 ANKER Matteo Lorenz 2006 AUT Llc Walchsee 3 3 6 26:59.7 +04:19.0

26 101 MENARD Andraž 2006 SLO Tsk Logatec 0 0 0 27:19.4 +04:38.7

27 110 PLEŠKO Matija 2006 SLO SK BRDO 1 2 3 29:57.9 +07:17.2

28 108 ULE Jošt 2006 SLO SK CERKNICA 1 3 4 31:59.1 +09:18.4
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Biathlon Alpencup #4

Sprint - 18.03.2022

Pokljuka, SLO

Youth male I OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (3 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
DNF 86 GRUBMüLLER Jakob 2005 AUT ASVÖ SC HÖHNHART 2 2

DNS 107 HAMMER David 2006 AUT UNION BAD LEONFELDEN 0

Men OFFICIAL RESULT 10km (3 x 3,3 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
1 119 MÜHLBACHER Fredrik 1998 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 1 0 1 27:12.6

2 116 GROTIAN Tim 1998 GER SC MITTENWALD / ZOLL 2 1 3 28:28.4 +01:15.8

3 120 KREUZER Yannik 1996 SUI SC  OBERGOMS 2 1 3 29:26.4 +02:13.8

4 118 SCHWEINBERG Markus 1999 GER SC FÜSSEN / BWF 3 1 4 29:40.8 +02:28.2

DSQ 117 FIGUEROA Raul 1988 AUT SK SEEFELD 2 4 6 38:49.3 +11:36.7

Juniors male OFFICIAL RESULT 10km (3 x 3,3 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S T Time Difference
1 122 LODL Darius 2000 GER SV HERMSDORF 2 1 3 28:26.1

2 125 LANGEGGER Christian 2001 AUT SC MARIA ALM 1 1 2 28:30.0 +03.9

3 135 REPNIK Matic 2001 SLO SK IHAN 0 1 1 28:36.5 +10.4

4 134 HECHENBERGER Andreas 2000 AUT SC-KITZBÜHEL 1 2 3 29:17.5 +51.4

5 123 VOGT Dominic 2001 GER Sc Partenkirchen 0 0 0 29:32.0 +01:05.9

6 130 NEUMAYR David 2002 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 2 2 4 29:54.3 +01:28.2

7 129 ZIDAR Jasa 2002 SLO TSK TRIGLAV KRANJ 0 1 1 30:04.3 +01:38.2

8 138 GÖTSCHEL Moritz 2002 GER Sc Hochvogel München 1 0 1 30:13.8 +01:47.7

9 132 HARTMANN Jonas 2001 GER SK NESSELWANG / BWM 2 1 3 30:16.9 +01:50.8

10 126 FOIDL Benedikt 2000 AUT HSV HOCHFILZEN 1 2 3 30:44.2 +02:18.1

11 124 LIENBACHER Oliver 2002 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 2 2 4 30:50.5 +02:24.4

12 136 SALZMANN Jan 2002 AUT SKIKLUB BAD GASTEIN 0 2 2 30:58.4 +02:32.3

13 128 HILBER Matthäus 2001 AUT 1 2 3 31:10.8 +02:44.7

14 131 STEINER Raphael 2002 AUT Ski-Club Seefeld 3 4 7 31:48.3 +03:22.2

15 127 GÖSWEINER Hannes 2002 AUT SU WINDISCHGARSTEN - BIATHLON 0 2 2 32:48.3 +04:22.2

16 133 LIENBACHER Pascal 2000 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 1 2 3 33:04.3 +04:38.2

17 121 SKOF Anej 2002 SLO SK BRDO 2 3 5 35:01.4 +06:35.3

18 137 ROTH Jan 2002 SUI SC KANDERSTEG 1 1 2 36:49.5 +08:23.4
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Biathlon Alpencup #4

Pursuit - 19.03.2022

Pokljuka, SLO

Race data overview

Women, Juniors female, Youth female II, Youth female I, Men, Juniors male,
Youth male II, Youth male I

Weather conditions Start: 10:00 End: 11:40

Weather sunny sunny
Temperature (air) -1.0°C +1.0°C
Temperature (snow) -3.0°C -1.0°C
Snow conditions compact corny

Competition jury

Chief Judge Janez Ožbolt SLO
Chief of Competition Luka Klancar SLO
Course Chief Branko Gomilar SLO
Coordinator Gilda Jäger-Iseppi SUI
Member of the jury Bernhard Kröll GER
Member of the jury Michael Eberhöfer ITA

Course data

Course Categories
12,5km (5 x 2,5 km) Men, Juniors male
10km (5 x 2 km) Women, Juniors female, Youth male II, Youth male I
7,5km (5 x 1,5 km) Youth female II, Youth female I

Competitor information

Cat. Men Juniors male Women Juniors female Youth male II Youth male I Youth female II Youth female I Total

Reported 4 17 1 9 18 28 16 32 125
DNS 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
DNF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DSQ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rated 4 16 1 8 18 27 16 32 122

Jury decisions

#71 ENDLER Dorian +02:00min IBU 11.3.3.a
#102 WYSS Jonin +02:00min IBU 11.3.3.a
#83 FISCHER Etienne +02:00min IBU 11.3.3.a
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Biathlon Alpencup #4

Pursuit - 19.03.2022

Pokljuka, SLO

Women OFFICIAL RESULT 10km (5 x 2 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L L S S T Time Difference
1 4 HANSES Lena 1999 GER Dav Ulm 2 1 0 0 3 35:12.1

Juniors female OFFICIAL RESULT 10km (5 x 2 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L L S S T Time Difference
1 1 WAGNER Lara 2002 AUT KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 1 1 1 0 3 33:35.9

2 19 KOENIG Seraina 2001 SUI SSC Riehen 0 1 1 3 5 37:30.1 +03:54.2

3 13 PITZER Leonie 2002 AUT WSV RAMSAU/DACHSTEIN 2 2 1 0 5 37:54.9 +04:19.0

4 12 MEZZACASA Anael 2002 ITA A.S. CAURIOL 3 1 1 0 5 38:14.3 +04:38.4

5 16 NAGER Alessia 2002 SUI Gotthar-Andermatt 0 1 2 2 5 38:43.7 +05:07.8

6 42 MELLITZER Victoria 2002 AUT KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 0 1 1 0 2 39:20.8 +05:44.9

7 27 BRUNELLO Gaia 2002 ITA C.S.CARABINIERI 2 2 2 2 8 41:34.8 +07:58.9

8 38 GAGLIA Daniela 2002 ITA ALTA VALTELLINA 4 1 1 1 7 43:11.6 +09:35.7

DNS 45 SCHLICKUM Hannah 2002 GER SC HOCHVOGEL MÜNCHEN / LPB 0

Youth female II OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (5 x 1,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L L S S T Time Difference
1 6 RIEGER Magdalena 2003 GER SC MITTENWALD / ZOLL 1 0 1 2 4 27:15.2

2 5 SCHOELZHORN Birgit 2003 ITA C.S.CARABINIERI 1 2 0 3 6 28:08.1 +52.9

3 2 LARDSCHNEIDER Miriam 2004 ITA SC GRÖDEN 2 1 1 1 5 28:15.7 +01:00.5

4 8 OBOJES Nora 2004 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 3 3 1 1 8 29:51.3 +02:36.1

5 15 BERWERT Lara 2003 SUI SCHWENDI LANGIS 1 0 1 1 3 29:53.8 +02:38.6

6 10 THOMAS Luise 2003 GER OBV Ringenhain 1 3 2 1 7 29:54.8 +02:39.6

7 26 PLANKER Sophia Alice 2003 ITA SC GRÖDEN 0 1 2 2 5 30:29.3 +03:14.1

8 60 BENEDETTI Christina 2004 GER Sc Partenkirchen 3 2 2 0 7 32:07.8 +04:52.6

9 21 KELBEL Ida 2004 SLO TSK TRIGLAV KRANJ 2 1 2 1 6 32:30.2 +05:15.0

10 20 LANGE Nina 2004 GER SG Stahl Schmiedeberg / EdS-A 4 2 3 2 11 32:55.7 +05:40.5

11 23 ZADRAVEC Teja 2003 SLO TSK TRIGLAV KRANJ 2 2 1 3 8 33:40.0 +06:24.8

12 24 MURK Selina 2003 SUI SSC RÄTIA CHUR 3 1 3 4 11 34:25.7 +07:10.5

13 49 BIDEBOST Elina 2004 SUI SC  OBERGOMS 2 0 1 1 4 35:24.5 +08:09.3

14 36 SLODEJ Katjusa 2003 SLO SK BRDO 2 4 4 3 13 36:14.5 +08:59.3

15 47 HODNIK Klara 2004 SLO SK BRDO 3 1 1 0 5 37:25.3 +10:10.1

16 53 MEZEK Nika 2003 SLO ŠD GORJE 2 4 1 1 8 40:19.5 +13:04.3

Youth female I OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (5 x 1,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L L S S T Time Difference
1 3 LAAGER Alessia 2005 SUI Piz Ot Samedan 0 1 1 1 3 26:25.4

2 7 LEHNUNG Johanna 2005 GER SV Grün-Weiß Pirna / EdS-A 0 0 0 2 2 26:41.5 +16.1

3 9 BAUMANN Lena 2006 SUI SC EINSIEDELN 1 0 1 2 4 27:59.7 +01:34.3

4 25 POGACNIK Nina 2005 SLO TSK TRIGLAV KRANJ 2 1 1 0 4 29:30.8 +03:05.4

5 14 SCHREMPF Anna-Maria 2005 AUT WSV RAMSAU/DACHSTEIN 0 0 2 3 5 29:38.5 +03:13.1

6 18 MEžNAR Viktorija 2005 SLO SK IHAN 1 0 2 1 4 30:03.3 +03:37.9

7 11 SIEGISMUND Alma 2005 GER SSV Altenberg / EdS-A 3 2 4 1 10 30:17.9 +03:52.5

8 17 STOLLBERGER Rosaly 2006 AUT SU WINDISCHGARSTEN - BIATHLON 0 3 2 0 5 30:34.4 +04:09.0
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Biathlon Alpencup #4

Pursuit - 19.03.2022

Pokljuka, SLO

Youth female I OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (5 x 1,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L L S S T Time Difference
9 28 WOLF Anna-Lena 2006 AUT Ski-Club Seefeld 2 0 2 2 6 30:58.9 +04:33.5

10 35 RUCIGAJ Maša 2005 SLO SK IHAN 1 1 2 0 4 31:32.8 +05:07.4

11 29 SEVER Ela 2006 SLO SK BRDO 1 2 2 2 7 31:35.1 +05:09.7

12 22 FUNDA Nikita 2006 SLO SK LOŠKA DOLINA 2 2 2 1 7 31:54.6 +05:29.2

13 31 AMON Valentina 2005 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 1 1 0 1 3 31:57.4 +05:32.0

14 34 MILLINGER Anna 2005 AUT SKIKLUB ST.MARTIN 3 0 2 2 7 32:28.3 +06:02.9

15 37 HLAVKA Johanna 2005 AUT Sc Leutasch 2 3 2 1 8 32:54.8 +06:29.4

16 41 KIRMSE Hermine 2006 GER SG Blau-Weiss Zwenkau / EdS-A 2 0 0 1 3 33:01.4 +06:36.0

17 33 BENDERER Marina 2005 SUI Lischana Scuol 2 0 2 1 5 33:14.0 +06:48.6

18 30 HUTTER Eva 2006 ITA ASV MARTELL 3 2 2 0 7 33:18.1 +06:52.7

19 40 TRIPONEZ Maëline 2006 SUI SC DAVOS 2 1 3 0 6 33:32.2 +07:06.8

20 43 HACE Kiara 2005 SLO SK LOŠKA DOLINA 1 3 2 2 8 33:58.3 +07:32.9

21 46 KAUFMANN Emma 2005 SUI SC AM BACHTEL 0 2 2 0 4 34:11.2 +07:45.8

22 39 HÄMMERLE Kajsa 2005 AUT Ski-Club Seefeld 1 0 1 2 4 34:20.2 +07:54.8

23 32 REITER Elly Marie 2005 AUT Wsv Ramsau 2 4 2 0 8 34:22.5 +07:57.1

24 51 MARTI Lara 2005 SUI SC GSTAAD 0 2 0 0 2 35:38.2 +09:12.8

25 50 GIGERL Elisa Maria 2005 AUT WSV MURAU 1 2 2 3 8 35:46.1 +09:20.7

26 44 SCHNEIDER Selina 2005 AUT TURN- U. SU RAIKA OBERTILLIACH 1 2 2 3 8 36:15.4 +09:50.0

27 48 CASERMAN Manca 2006 SLO SK CERKNICA 1 3 2 1 7 37:18.5 +10:53.1

28 52 WOLFSGRUBER Sophie 2005 ITA ASV PFITSCHEREISBÄR 0 2 2 2 6 38:05.4 +11:40.0

29 56 JAKOPIN Gena 2005 SLO SK LOŠKA DOLINA 0 1 3 2 6 40:26.4 +14:01.0

30 54 FLORJANC SIRšE Tinkara 2005 SLO SK IHAN 1 2 3 2 8 43:15.0 +16:49.6

31 55 VOZELJ Erin 2005 SLO TSK TRIGLAV KRANJ 2 2 3 3 10 44:24.0 +17:58.6

32 57 HITI Lara 2006 SLO 3 2 3 3 11 51:38.8 +25:13.4

Men OFFICIAL RESULT 12,5km (5 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L L S S T Time Difference
1 76 GROTIAN Tim 1998 GER SC MITTENWALD / ZOLL 0 2 0 2 4 36:29.7

2 93 KREUZER Yannik 1996 SUI SC  OBERGOMS 1 0 0 0 1 36:46.7 +17.0

3 100 SCHWEINBERG Markus 1999 GER SC FÜSSEN / BWF 1 2 1 0 4 37:13.1 +43.4

4 63 MÜHLBACHER Fredrik 1998 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 3 5 2 3 13 39:19.8 +02:50.1

Juniors male OFFICIAL RESULT 12,5km (5 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L L S S T Time Difference
1 62 LODL Darius 2000 GER SV HERMSDORF 1 0 1 0 2 34:35.4

2 66 REPNIK Matic 2001 SLO SK IHAN 1 1 0 0 2 35:04.6 +29.2

3 74 HECHENBERGER Andreas 2000 AUT SC-KITZBÜHEL 1 1 2 0 4 36:09.6 +01:34.2

4 65 LANGEGGER Christian 2001 AUT SC MARIA ALM 2 1 3 1 7 37:08.9 +02:33.5

5 75 VOGT Dominic 2001 GER Sc Partenkirchen 1 0 1 2 4 38:15.9 +03:40.5

6 84 ZIDAR Jasa 2002 SLO TSK TRIGLAV KRANJ 1 2 0 1 4 38:36.7 +04:01.3

7 86 GÖTSCHEL Moritz 2002 GER Sc Hochvogel München 0 1 0 0 1 39:08.7 +04:33.3

8 98 LIENBACHER Oliver 2002 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 2 1 1 1 5 39:19.8 +04:44.4

9 96 FOIDL Benedikt 2000 AUT HSV HOCHFILZEN 2 1 1 0 4 39:31.2 +04:55.8
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Biathlon Alpencup #4

Pursuit - 19.03.2022

Pokljuka, SLO

Juniors male OFFICIAL RESULT 12,5km (5 x 2,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L L S S T Time Difference
10 88 HARTMANN Jonas 2001 GER SK NESSELWANG / BWM 1 0 1 4 6 39:33.3 +04:57.9

11 101 SALZMANN Jan 2002 AUT SKIKLUB BAD GASTEIN 2 0 3 0 5 39:56.4 +05:21.0

12 80 NEUMAYR David 2002 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 3 1 3 2 9 41:07.8 +06:32.4

13 112 STEINER Raphael 2002 AUT Ski-Club Seefeld 0 3 3 2 8 42:11.0 +07:35.6

14 103 HILBER Matthäus 2001 AUT 2 2 3 2 9 43:45.0 +09:09.6

15 120 GÖSWEINER Hannes 2002 AUT SU WINDISCHGARSTEN - BIATHLON 2 0 2 0 4 44:31.4 +09:56.0

16 125 SKOF Anej 2002 SLO SK BRDO 0 1 1 2 4 46:44.4 +12:09.0

DNS 121 LIENBACHER Pascal 2000 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 0

Youth male II OFFICIAL RESULT 10km (5 x 2 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L L S S T Time Difference
1 68 RATSCHILLER Felix 2003 ITA C.S.CARABINIERI 1 1 1 0 3 30:43.3

2 61 IN ALBON Noe 2003 SUI Ibach 2 0 1 3 6 31:19.9 +36.6

3 78 MARS François 2003 SUI NORDIC ENGELBERG 2 0 1 1 4 32:57.3 +02:14.0

4 69 HICKMANN Iven 2003 GER SV Hermsdorf / EdS-A 0 4 1 1 6 32:58.6 +02:15.3

5 71 ENDLER Dorian 2003 GER SG Dynamo Zinnwald / EdS-A 0 1 2 2 5 +02:00 33:19.3 +02:36.0

6 92 LANGEGGER David 2003 AUT SCHIKLUB MARIA ALM 1 0 1 0 2 34:06.9 +03:23.6

7 94 RICCADONNA Giovanni 2003 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 0 1 2 2 5 34:41.3 +03:58.0

8 95 HOFER Gabriel 2004 AUT HEERESSPORTVEREIN HOCHFILZEN 3 1 0 0 4 35:05.8 +04:22.5

9 105 MAIER Loris 2004 SUI SCHWENDI LANGIS 1 1 2 1 5 36:02.2 +05:18.9

10 106 MILAVEC Luka 2003 SLO SK LOŠKA DOLINA 2 1 0 1 4 36:09.0 +05:25.7

11 108 NEGRINI Davide 2004 ITA LIVIGNO 1 0 3 1 5 36:51.4 +06:08.1

12 99 ZABRET Tim 2004 SLO SK IHAN 1 2 1 0 4 36:55.7 +06:12.4

13 113 KELLER Aaron 2003 SUI SC EINSIEDELN 1 2 1 0 4 37:52.7 +07:09.4

14 118 TEZAK Oskar 2003 SLO SK BRDO 0 0 2 3 5 37:54.0 +07:10.7

15 123 ZABUKOVEC David 2004 SLO SK LOŠKA DOLINA 1 0 2 2 5 39:08.3 +08:25.0

16 124 LIENBACHER Nathan 2004 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 0 3 3 1 7 40:22.8 +09:39.5

17 110 TEDALDI Gianmaria 2004 SUI SC AM BACHTEL 5 1 2 2 10 40:35.6 +09:52.3

18 102 WYSS Jonin 2004 SUI LLC BUAL LANTSCH 2 2 1 2 7 +02:00 41:27.7 +10:44.4

Youth male I OFFICIAL RESULT 10km (5 x 2 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L L S S T Time Difference
1 67 BURCH Remo 2005 SUI SCHWENDI LANGIS 0 1 2 1 4 31:24.1

2 73 DERR Jannek 2005 GER SSV Altenberg / EdS-A 0 0 1 0 1 31:47.8 +23.7

3 72 PROSSER Mathias 2005 AUT KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 2 1 1 3 7 32:58.6 +01:34.5

4 64 BACHER Hannes 2006 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 3 3 2 3 11 33:50.8 +02:26.7

5 70 SIMIC GROšELJ Ruj 2005 SLO SK BRDO 3 2 1 0 6 34:20.3 +02:56.2

6 77 FERDICK Adam 2005 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 2 1 1 1 5 34:45.1 +03:21.0

7 89 BERGER Jens 2005 SUI SCHWENDI LANGIS 1 0 1 2 4 34:49.5 +03:25.4

8 82 COLA Davide 2005 ITA ALTA VALTELLINA 1 0 2 4 7 35:37.2 +04:13.1

9 79 BETTEGA Samuele 2005 ITA U.S. PRIMIERO 1 2 3 2 8 35:47.2 +04:23.1

10 97 LEITGEB Maximilian 2005 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 2 0 1 3 6 35:48.6 +04:24.5

11 91 JENNEWEIN Paul 2005 AUT Nordic Team Absam 0 1 1 3 5 36:09.8 +04:45.7
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Biathlon Alpencup #4

Pursuit - 19.03.2022

Pokljuka, SLO

Youth male I OFFICIAL RESULT 10km (5 x 2 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L L S S T Time Difference
12 90 MARCHL Thomas 2005 AUT SKIKLUB KUCHL 1 3 1 2 7 36:11.3 +04:47.2

13 87 RICHTER Luc 2005 GER 3 2 3 3 11 36:49.7 +05:25.6

14 81 LANER Raphael 2005 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 1 1 2 2 6 37:06.2 +05:42.1

15 109 OMEJC Aljaž 2005 SLO ŠD GORJE 3 1 1 1 6 37:12.1 +05:48.0

16 85 ROZMAN Nino 2006 SLO SD BOHINJ 2 2 4 3 11 38:54.8 +07:30.7

17 116 JENSKO Martin 2006 SLO 2 2 0 1 5 39:41.2 +08:17.1

18 119 ANKER Matteo Lorenz 2006 AUT Llc Walchsee 2 3 2 2 9 39:43.9 +08:19.8

19 117 PEKOVEC Gašper 2006 SLO SD BOHINJ 2 2 2 2 8 39:48.6 +08:24.5

20 107 CANCLINI Giuseppe Iginio 2006 ITA ALTA VALTELLINA 2 5 1 3 11 40:53.4 +09:29.3

21 83 FISCHER Etienne 2005 GER 5 3 2 3 13 +02:00 41:31.6 +10:07.5

22 114 ZORC Tjaž 2006 SLO SD BOHINJ 0 2 1 3 6 41:40.5 +10:16.4

23 111 RIEDER David 2006 AUT Sc Leogang 2 1 4 2 9 42:29.1 +11:05.0

24 115 ŽIBERT Matic 2006 SLO Tsk Logatec 3 3 2 1 9 43:36.7 +12:12.6

25 122 MENARD Andraž 2006 SLO Tsk Logatec 0 2 3 3 8 47:11.0 +15:46.9

26 126 PLEŠKO Matija 2006 SLO SK BRDO 1 2 1 4 8 50:37.3 +19:13.2

27 127 ULE Jošt 2006 SLO SK CERKNICA 3 2 3 3 11 54:59.9 +23:35.8

DNS 104 RITTER Paul 2005 AUT KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 0
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Biathlon Alpencup #4

Super Individual - 20.03.2022

Pokljuka, SLO

Race data overview

Women, Juniors female, Youth female II, Youth female I, Men, Juniors male,
Youth male II, Youth male I

Weather conditions Start: 10:00 End: 11:52

Weather sunny sunny
Temperature (air) -1.0°C 1.0°C
Temperature (snow) -3.0°C -1.0°C
Snow conditions compact corny

Competition jury

Chief Judge Janez Ožbolt SLO
Chief of Competition Luka Klancar SLO
Course Chief Branko Gomilar SLO
Nations representative Gilda Jäger-Iseppi SUI
Member of the jury Bernhard Kröll GER
Member of the jury Michael Eberhöfer ITA

Course data

Course Categories
7,5km (5 x 1,5 km) Men, Juniors male, Youth male II, Youth male I
5km (5 x 1 km) Women, Juniors female, Youth female II, Youth female I

Competitor information

Cat. Men Juniors male Youth male II Youth male I Women Juniors female Youth female II Youth female I Total

Reported 5 18 20 29 2 9 17 32 132
DNS 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
DNF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DSQ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rated 5 18 19 28 2 9 17 32 130
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Biathlon Alpencup #4

Super Individual - 20.03.2022

Pokljuka, SLO

Women OFFICIAL RESULT 5km (5 x 1 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
1 2 HANSES Lena 1999 GER Dav Ulm 0 2 1 0 3 18:36.9 19:21.9

2 1 ZÜRKER Sandra 1999 GER SC EIBSEE-GRAINAU 3 1 1 1 6 18:40.5 20:10.5 +48.6

Juniors female OFFICIAL RESULT 5km (5 x 1 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
1 5 KOENIG Seraina 2001 SUI SSC Riehen 0 2 1 2 5 17:43.2 18:58.2

2 6 WAGNER Lara 2002 AUT KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 1 2 1 1 5 18:14.5 19:29.5 +31.3

3 9 MELLITZER Victoria 2002 AUT KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 1 1 1 1 4 19:00.2 20:00.2 +01:02.0

4 7 PITZER Leonie 2002 AUT WSV RAMSAU/DACHSTEIN 0 1 1 3 5 18:58.8 20:13.8 +01:15.6

5 10 MEZZACASA Anael 2002 ITA A.S. CAURIOL 1 2 1 0 4 19:16.7 20:16.7 +01:18.5

6 11 SCHLICKUM Hannah 2002 GER SC HOCHVOGEL MÜNCHEN / LPB 0 2 0 2 4 19:24.8 20:24.8 +01:26.6

7 3 GAGLIA Daniela 2002 ITA ALTA VALTELLINA 1 2 0 2 5 19:21.2 20:36.2 +01:38.0

8 4 BRUNELLO Gaia 2002 ITA C.S.CARABINIERI 2 3 1 2 8 18:44.1 20:44.1 +01:45.9

9 8 NAGER Alessia 2002 SUI Gotthar-Andermatt 3 2 1 3 9 19:18.3 21:33.3 +02:35.1

Youth female II OFFICIAL RESULT 5km (5 x 1 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
1 25 SCHOELZHORN Birgit 2003 ITA C.S.CARABINIERI 0 0 0 0 0 18:39.9 18:39.9

2 28 RIEGER Magdalena 2003 GER SC MITTENWALD / ZOLL 1 0 2 1 4 18:32.9 19:32.9 +53.0

3 27 LARDSCHNEIDER Miriam 2004 ITA SC GRÖDEN 0 2 0 2 4 18:50.0 19:50.0 +01:10.1

4 24 BENEDETTI Christina 2004 GER Sc Partenkirchen 1 0 1 2 4 19:12.2 20:12.2 +01:32.3

5 22 BERWERT Lara 2003 SUI SCHWENDI LANGIS 1 1 0 2 4 19:44.9 20:44.9 +02:05.0

6 16 LANGE Nina 2004 GER SG Stahl Schmiedeberg / EdS-A 3 2 1 2 8 18:52.9 20:52.9 +02:13.0

7 20 MURK Selina 2003 SUI SSC RÄTIA CHUR 2 0 2 1 5 19:40.1 20:55.1 +02:15.2

8 15 BIDEBOST Elina 2004 SUI SC  OBERGOMS 0 1 0 1 2 20:25.4 20:55.4 +02:15.5

9 18 OBOJES Nora 2004 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 3 1 2 2 8 18:57.1 20:57.1 +02:17.2

10 26 REPE Zala 2004 SLO ŠD GORJE 1 2 1 2 6 19:27.3 20:57.3 +02:17.4

11 17 SLODEJ Katjusa 2003 SLO SK BRDO 1 3 1 1 6 19:36.2 21:06.2 +02:26.3

12 13 THOMAS Luise 2003 GER OBV Ringenhain 1 2 3 1 7 19:22.0 21:07.0 +02:27.1

13 19 KELBEL Ida 2004 SLO TSK TRIGLAV KRANJ 1 1 2 1 5 20:42.0 21:57.0 +03:17.1

14 23 ZADRAVEC Teja 2003 SLO TSK TRIGLAV KRANJ 1 3 1 3 8 20:17.5 22:17.5 +03:37.6

15 14 PLANKER Sophia Alice 2003 ITA SC GRÖDEN 3 2 3 3 11 19:33.7 22:18.7 +03:38.8

16 12 MEZEK Nika 2003 SLO ŠD GORJE 2 4 2 1 9 21:17.6 23:32.6 +04:52.7

17 21 HODNIK Klara 2004 SLO SK BRDO 1 2 3 1 7 22:39.3 24:24.3 +05:44.4

Youth female I OFFICIAL RESULT 5km (5 x 1 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
1 50 LAAGER Alessia 2005 SUI Piz Ot Samedan 1 0 1 0 2 18:37.7 19:07.7

2 39 SCHREMPF Anna-Maria 2005 AUT WSV RAMSAU/DACHSTEIN 0 0 1 1 2 19:17.9 19:47.9 +40.2

3 33 LEHNUNG Johanna 2005 GER SV Grün-Weiß Pirna / EdS-A 1 2 0 1 4 18:55.1 19:55.1 +47.4

4 32 POGACNIK Nina 2005 SLO TSK TRIGLAV KRANJ 0 0 2 3 5 18:48.8 20:03.8 +56.1

5 49 FUNDA Nikita 2006 SLO SK LOŠKA DOLINA 1 0 0 2 3 19:39.3 20:24.3 +01:16.6

6 42 WOLF Anna-Lena 2006 AUT Ski-Club Seefeld 1 3 2 1 7 19:05.7 20:50.7 +01:43.0
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Biathlon Alpencup #4

Super Individual - 20.03.2022

Pokljuka, SLO

Youth female I OFFICIAL RESULT 5km (5 x 1 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
7 59 MILLINGER Anna 2005 AUT SKIKLUB ST.MARTIN 1 1 2 1 5 19:44.2 20:59.2 +01:51.5

8 60 BAUMANN Lena 2006 SUI SC EINSIEDELN 0 3 5 1 9 19:09.8 21:24.8 +02:17.1

9 41 MEžNAR Viktorija 2005 SLO SK IHAN 2 2 1 0 5 20:14.4 21:29.4 +02:21.7

10 54 HACE Kiara 2005 SLO SK LOŠKA DOLINA 0 4 0 3 7 19:48.3 21:33.3 +02:25.6

11 52 SEVER Ela 2006 SLO SK BRDO 1 4 3 2 10 19:16.8 21:46.8 +02:39.1

12 37 RUCIGAJ Maša 2005 SLO SK IHAN 2 2 4 0 8 19:50.5 21:50.5 +02:42.8

13 29 HLAVKA Johanna 2005 AUT Sc Leutasch 2 2 2 2 8 19:52.9 21:52.9 +02:45.2

14 45 GIGERL Elisa Maria 2005 AUT WSV MURAU 2 2 2 1 7 20:08.4 21:53.4 +02:45.7

15 34 STOLLBERGER Rosaly 2006 AUT SU WINDISCHGARSTEN - BIATHLON 2 1 5 0 8 19:57.7 21:57.7 +02:50.0

16 44 AMON Valentina 2005 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 2 2 0 1 5 20:44.4 21:59.4 +02:51.7

17 58 HUTTER Eva 2006 ITA ASV MARTELL 3 0 1 1 5 20:52.5 22:07.5 +02:59.8

18 40 TRIPONEZ Maëline 2006 SUI SC DAVOS 1 3 0 1 5 20:53.4 22:08.4 +03:00.7

19 31 KAUFMANN Emma 2005 SUI SC AM BACHTEL 2 3 0 1 6 20:56.0 22:26.0 +03:18.3

20 55 BENDERER Marina 2005 SUI Lischana Scuol 3 1 0 1 5 21:14.5 22:29.5 +03:21.8

21 30 SIEGISMUND Alma 2005 GER SSV Altenberg / EdS-A 2 3 5 2 12 19:31.4 22:31.4 +03:23.7

22 48 KIRMSE Hermine 2006 GER SG Blau-Weiss Zwenkau / EdS-A 1 1 0 2 4 21:34.2 22:34.2 +03:26.5

23 35 WOLFSGRUBER Sophie 2005 ITA ASV PFITSCHEREISBÄR 1 0 0 1 2 22:11.2 22:41.2 +03:33.5

24 38 SCHNEIDER Selina 2005 AUT TURN- U. SU RAIKA OBERTILLIACH 2 4 1 2 9 20:48.0 23:03.0 +03:55.3

25 43 REITER Elly Marie 2005 AUT Wsv Ramsau 2 2 2 3 9 21:10.2 23:25.2 +04:17.5

26 53 HÄMMERLE Kajsa 2005 AUT Ski-Club Seefeld 1 0 3 2 6 22:03.6 23:33.6 +04:25.9

27 56 MARTI Lara 2005 SUI SC GSTAAD 3 0 5 1 9 22:05.5 24:20.5 +05:12.8

28 46 VOZELJ Erin 2005 SLO TSK TRIGLAV KRANJ 1 3 1 3 8 22:27.2 24:27.2 +05:19.5

29 36 CASERMAN Manca 2006 SLO SK CERKNICA 2 4 2 2 10 22:14.6 24:44.6 +05:36.9

30 47 FLORJANC SIRšE Tinkara 2005 SLO SK IHAN 2 2 2 1 7 23:07.0 24:52.0 +05:44.3

31 57 JAKOPIN Gena 2005 SLO SK LOŠKA DOLINA 2 1 5 3 11 22:23.4 25:08.4 +06:00.7

32 51 HITI Lara 2006 SLO 2 3 3 4 12 25:08.5 28:08.5 +09:00.8

Men OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (5 x 1,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
1 63 KREUZER Yannik 1996 SUI SC  OBERGOMS 0 3 0 1 4 22:40.6 23:40.6

2 62 MÜHLBACHER Fredrik 1998 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 1 4 1 0 6 22:43.5 24:13.5 +32.9

3 61 GROTIAN Tim 1998 GER SC MITTENWALD / ZOLL 1 2 2 3 8 22:25.4 24:25.4 +44.8

4 64 SCHWEINBERG Markus 1999 GER SC FÜSSEN / BWF 1 3 4 2 10 22:08.0 24:38.0 +57.4

5 65 FIGUEROA Raul 1988 AUT SK SEEFELD 3 3 3 5 14 32:54.2 36:24.2 +12:43.6

Juniors male OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (5 x 1,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
1 81 REPNIK Matic 2001 SLO SK IHAN 0 0 0 0 0 22:23.1 22:23.1

2 76 HECHENBERGER Andreas 2000 AUT SC-KITZBÜHEL 1 3 1 2 7 22:09.9 23:54.9 +01:31.8

3 68 LODL Darius 2000 GER SV HERMSDORF 1 2 3 0 6 22:30.2 24:00.2 +01:37.1

4 70 GÖTSCHEL Moritz 2002 GER Sc Hochvogel München 1 3 0 0 4 23:16.0 24:16.0 +01:52.9

5 77 VOGT Dominic 2001 GER Sc Partenkirchen 2 2 0 0 4 23:24.7 24:24.7 +02:01.6

6 72 STEINER Raphael 2002 AUT Ski-Club Seefeld 1 2 1 3 7 22:40.4 24:25.4 +02:02.3
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Biathlon Alpencup #4

Super Individual - 20.03.2022

Pokljuka, SLO

Juniors male OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (5 x 1,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
7 74 ZIDAR Jasa 2002 SLO TSK TRIGLAV KRANJ 0 1 1 2 4 23:26.2 24:26.2 +02:03.1

8 80 SALZMANN Jan 2002 AUT SKIKLUB BAD GASTEIN 1 3 1 1 6 23:05.2 24:35.2 +02:12.1

9 79 FOIDL Benedikt 2000 AUT HSV HOCHFILZEN 2 1 0 2 5 23:20.6 24:35.6 +02:12.5

10 67 LIENBACHER Oliver 2002 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 2 3 2 1 8 22:59.1 24:59.1 +02:36.0

11 73 LANGEGGER Christian 2001 AUT SC MARIA ALM 4 3 1 1 9 22:49.3 25:04.3 +02:41.2

12 82 HARTMANN Jonas 2001 GER SK NESSELWANG / BWM 3 2 2 2 9 23:14.8 25:29.8 +03:06.7

13 66 GÖSWEINER Hannes 2002 AUT SU WINDISCHGARSTEN - BIATHLON 1 2 0 1 4 24:45.1 25:45.1 +03:22.0

14 78 NEUMAYR David 2002 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 3 1 3 1 8 23:57.4 25:57.4 +03:34.3

15 75 LIENBACHER Pascal 2000 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 2 2 4 1 9 23:50.7 26:05.7 +03:42.6

16 69 HILBER Matthäus 2001 AUT 2 3 0 1 6 24:38.1 26:08.1 +03:45.0

17 83 SKOF Anej 2002 SLO SK BRDO 3 1 0 2 6 24:58.3 26:28.3 +04:05.2

18 71 ROTH Jan 2002 SUI SC KANDERSTEG 1 3 2 2 8 26:13.6 28:13.6 +05:50.5

Youth male II OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (5 x 1,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
1 102 ENDLER Dorian 2003 GER SG Dynamo Zinnwald / EdS-A 1 1 0 3 5 22:50.9 24:05.9

2 88 RATSCHILLER Felix 2003 ITA C.S.CARABINIERI 1 2 0 1 4 23:08.1 24:08.1 +02.2

3 95 HICKMANN Iven 2003 GER SV Hermsdorf / EdS-A 0 1 2 2 5 24:02.0 25:17.0 +01:11.1

4 84 IN ALBON Noe 2003 SUI Ibach 3 2 0 3 8 23:19.6 25:19.6 +01:13.7

5 92 LANGEGGER David 2003 AUT SCHIKLUB MARIA ALM 1 1 1 2 5 24:20.8 25:35.8 +01:29.9

6 97 ZABRET Tim 2004 SLO SK IHAN 0 1 0 1 2 25:21.0 25:51.0 +01:45.1

7 99 ZABUKOVEC David 2004 SLO SK LOŠKA DOLINA 0 3 0 2 5 24:48.3 26:03.3 +01:57.4

8 90 RICCADONNA Giovanni 2003 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 4 1 1 3 9 23:53.3 26:08.3 +02:02.4

9 93 MAIER Loris 2004 SUI SCHWENDI LANGIS 4 0 1 0 5 24:58.1 26:13.1 +02:07.2

10 86 HOFER Gabriel 2004 AUT HEERESSPORTVEREIN HOCHFILZEN 0 4 2 1 7 24:40.8 26:25.8 +02:19.9

11 100 NEGRINI Davide 2004 ITA LIVIGNO 1 0 1 2 4 25:34.3 26:34.3 +02:28.4

12 101 MARS François 2003 SUI NORDIC ENGELBERG 2 3 1 2 8 24:45.1 26:45.1 +02:39.2

13 96 TEZAK Oskar 2003 SLO SK BRDO 0 2 3 2 7 25:11.8 26:56.8 +02:50.9

14 98 KELLER Aaron 2003 SUI SC EINSIEDELN 2 1 1 2 6 25:30.4 27:00.4 +02:54.5

15 91 MILAVEC Luka 2003 SLO SK LOŠKA DOLINA 2 0 4 3 9 24:51.9 27:06.9 +03:01.0

16 89 LIENBACHER Nathan 2004 AUT Hsv Saalfelden 1 4 1 3 9 25:04.4 27:19.4 +03:13.5

17 85 WYSS Jonin 2004 SUI LLC BUAL LANTSCH 3 3 2 1 9 25:23.5 27:38.5 +03:32.6

18 103 MORITZ Michael 2003 AUT SPORTUNION ROSENBACH 1 0 0 1 2 27:31.0 28:01.0 +03:55.1

19 94 TEDALDI Gianmaria 2004 SUI SC AM BACHTEL 3 2 4 3 12 25:23.7 28:23.7 +04:17.8

DNS 87 TIEFLING Marvin 2003 AUT SPORTUNION ROSENBACH 0

Youth male I OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (5 x 1,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
1 129 BURCH Remo 2005 SUI SCHWENDI LANGIS 1 1 0 2 4 23:53.5 24:53.5

2 110 COLA Davide 2005 ITA ALTA VALTELLINA 0 3 1 2 6 24:13.1 25:43.1 +49.6

3 131 BACHER Hannes 2006 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 1 4 1 2 8 23:46.3 25:46.3 +52.8

4 108 BETTEGA Samuele 2005 ITA U.S. PRIMIERO 2 2 1 0 5 24:39.5 25:54.5 +01:01.0

5 109 OMEJC Aljaž 2005 SLO ŠD GORJE 0 2 2 0 4 24:55.5 25:55.5 +01:02.0
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Biathlon Alpencup #4

Super Individual - 20.03.2022

Pokljuka, SLO

Youth male I OFFICIAL RESULT 7,5km (5 x 1,5 km)

Rk # Name YoB Nat. Club L S L S T Skitime Time Difference
6 125 PROSSER Mathias 2005 AUT KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 3 2 1 2 8 24:05.1 26:05.1 +01:11.6

7 128 SIMIC GROšELJ Ruj 2005 SLO SK BRDO 1 2 2 1 6 24:36.1 26:06.1 +01:12.6

8 115 MARCHL Thomas 2005 AUT SKIKLUB KUCHL 2 1 2 1 6 24:46.3 26:16.3 +01:22.8

9 112 FERDICK Adam 2005 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 0 2 2 2 6 24:53.7 26:23.7 +01:30.2

10 126 DERR Jannek 2005 GER SSV Altenberg / EdS-A 2 1 0 2 5 25:17.9 26:32.9 +01:39.4

11 106 BERGER Jens 2005 SUI SCHWENDI LANGIS 2 1 1 1 5 25:19.5 26:34.5 +01:41.0

12 113 LEITGEB Maximilian 2005 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 2 2 2 1 7 24:51.7 26:36.7 +01:43.2

13 111 JENNEWEIN Paul 2005 AUT Nordic Team Absam 3 1 2 1 7 26:02.4 27:47.4 +02:53.9

14 107 RITTER Paul 2005 AUT KITZBÜHELER SKI CLUB 2 1 1 2 6 26:23.6 27:53.6 +03:00.1

15 132 FISCHER Etienne 2005 GER 2 2 1 3 8 25:55.7 27:55.7 +03:02.2

16 130 RICHTER Luc 2005 GER 4 5 1 4 14 24:33.3 28:03.3 +03:09.8

17 105 PEKOVEC Gašper 2006 SLO SD BOHINJ 3 3 2 5 13 25:17.6 28:32.6 +03:39.1

18 122 ANKER Matteo Lorenz 2006 AUT Llc Walchsee 2 4 4 2 12 25:36.6 28:36.6 +03:43.1

19 118 CANCLINI Giuseppe Iginio 2006 ITA ALTA VALTELLINA 1 3 3 4 11 25:56.6 28:41.6 +03:48.1

20 127 LANER Raphael 2005 ITA ASV ANTHOLZERTAL 4 2 2 1 9 26:26.9 28:41.9 +03:48.4

21 119 RIEDER David 2006 AUT Sc Leogang 1 2 1 2 6 27:15.3 28:45.3 +03:51.8

22 121 ROZMAN Nino 2006 SLO SD BOHINJ 5 2 3 2 12 26:05.8 29:05.8 +04:12.3

23 114 JENSKO Martin 2006 SLO 1 2 4 3 10 26:39.9 29:09.9 +04:16.4

24 104 ŽIBERT Matic 2006 SLO Tsk Logatec 1 1 2 2 6 27:55.4 29:25.4 +04:31.9

25 124 ZORC Tjaž 2006 SLO SD BOHINJ 2 3 2 2 9 27:39.2 29:54.2 +05:00.7

26 120 PLEŠKO Matija 2006 SLO SK BRDO 1 1 0 1 3 30:26.8 31:11.8 +06:18.3

27 117 MENARD Andraž 2006 SLO Tsk Logatec 2 2 2 2 8 30:21.0 32:21.0 +07:27.5

28 123 ULE Jošt 2006 SLO SK CERKNICA 4 2 3 1 10 30:23.0 32:53.0 +07:59.5

DNS 116 HAMMER David 2006 AUT UNION BAD LEONFELDEN 0
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